Division	Corrorations				6.	Page pof 2
		- i solva	. Depan	f State		
V		Div Electr	vision of Corp conic Filing C	orations over Sheet		
ſ	Note: Please J	orint this pag	e and use it as	a cover sheet. Ty om of all pages of	pe the fax aud	it
			(H190001762		t the document	
				×		
			H190001762913A	BC3		
-	Note: DO NOT	hit the REFR bage. Doing sc	ESH/RELOAD will generate :) button on your h another cover show	rowser from th et.	nis
ľ	To:	.				······
		Fax Numbe:	of Corporati: r : (850)	ons) 617-6381		
	From:	Account N Account N Phone Fax Number	umber : 1200) : [323]	LZCOM.COM INC. 1000062 962-8600 962-3989		
**Snte	er the email annual repor	address for t mailings.	r this busine Enter only d	ess entity to b one email addre	e used for i Ass please.*	luture •
	Email Addres:	s:				-
<u> </u>					_	
<u></u>	FLORI			FIT CORPOR	ATION	
		Pallet F Certificate of S	Project Found			10 · · ·
 I 		Certified Copy			-	
	P	age Count		06		JU! - 1
(E	stimated Chai	rge	\$78.75		P.C. 1
_						5
E1•	ronic Filing M	lanu - C		Maria		
LICU	come i ning iv	ichu Col	rporate Filing	wichti	Help	

£

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Pallet Project Foundation Inc.
SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Cortified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZoom.com, Inc. FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Floor

Address

Glendale, CA 91203

City, State & Zip

323.962.8600 x 7625

Daytime Telephone number

onlinefilings@Legalzoon.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

		CLES OF INCO ce with Chapter 617.	RPORATION F.S., (Not for Profit)	
<u>ARTICLE I</u> The name of	T <u>NAME</u> F the corporation shall be:	oundation Inc.		
	<u>I PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>			
35	Principal <u>street</u> address: 61 Middletown St		Mailing address, if different	is:
Po	rt Charlotte, Plorida 33952			
ARTICLE 1 The purpose	<u>II PURPOSE</u> : for which the corporation is organized is	Please see attached	1	
				·····
<u> </u>				
		···		
ARTICLE I		nanner in which the d	irectors are elected and appointed:	
ARTICLE I which the di	Y MANNER OF ELECTION The r irectors of the corporation are elected or of	nanner in which the d	irectors are elected and appointed:	
ARTICLE I which the di ARTICLE	Y MANNER OF ELECTION The r rectors of the corporation are elected or of	nanner in which the d appointed will be stat RECTORS	irectors are elected and appointed: ed in the bylaws.	ie method by
ARTICLE I which the di ARTICLE I Name and T	Y MANNER OF ELECTION The r irectors of the corporation are elected or of / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR itle: Shawn Gilbert, P, D	nanner in which the d appointed will be stat <u>IECTORS</u>	irectors are elected and appointed: The ed in the bylaws.	ie method by
ARTICLE I which the di ARTICLE	Y MANNER OF ELECTION The r rectors of the corporation are elected or of	nanner in which the d appointed will be stat RECTORS	irectors are elected and appointed: ed in the bylaws. :le:	ie method by
ARTICLE I which the di ARTICLE I Name and T	Y MANNER OF ELECTION The r irectors of the corporation are elected or of X INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR itle: Shawn Gilbert, P, D 3561 Middletown St	nanner in which the d appointed will be stat <u>IECTORS</u>	irectors are elected and appointed: The ed in the bylaws.	ie method by
<u>ARTICLE I</u> which the di I <u>RTICLE I</u> Name and T Address	Y MANNER OF ELECTION The r rectors of the corporation are elected or of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA itle: Shawn Gilbert, P, D 3561 Middletown St Port Charlotte, Florida 33952 Dular Burnding D D	nanner in which the d appointed will be stat <u>LECTORS</u> Nome and Th Address:	irectors are elected and appointed: The ed in the bylaws. the: Debbic Gilibert, T, S, D 3561 Middletown St Port Charlotte, Florida 33952	ie method by
ARTICLE I which the di MRTICLE I Name and T Address	Y MANNER OF ELECTION The r irectors of the corporation are elected or of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA itle: Shawn Gilbert, P, D 3561 Middletown St Port Charlotte, Florida 33952 itle: Dylan Paradise, D 3561 Middletown St D	nanner in which the d appointed will be stat <u>RECTORS</u> Name and Th Address: Name and Tit	irectors are elected and appointed: ed in the bylaws. :le:	ie method by
<u>ARTICLE I</u> which the di I <u>RTICLE I</u> Name and T Address	Y MANNER OF ELECTION The r irectors of the corporation are elected or of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR itle: Shawn Gilbert, P, D 3561 Middletown St Port Charlotte, Florida 33952 itle: Dylan Paradise, D	nanner in which the d appointed will be stat <u>RECTORS</u> Name and Th Address: Name and Tit	irectors are elected and appointed: The ed in the bylaws. the: Debbic Gilibert, T, S, D 3561 Middletown St Port Charlotte, Florida 33952	ie method by
ARTICLE I which the di MRTICLE I Name and T Address	Y MANNER OF ELECTION The r rectors of the corporation are elected or of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA itle: Shawn Gilbert, P, D 3561 Middletown St Port Charlotte, Florida 33952 itle: Dylan Paradise, D 3561 Middletown St Port Charlotte, Florida 33952	nanner in which the d appointed will be stat UECTORS Name and Th Address: Name and Tit Address;	irectors are elected and appointed:	the method by
ARTICLE I which the di IRTICLE I Name and T Address	Y MANNER OF ELECTION The r irectors of the corporation are elected or of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA itle: Shawn Gilbert, P, D 3561 Middletown St Port Charlotte, Florida 33952 itle: Dylan Paradise, D 3561 Middletown St Port Charlotte, Florida 33952	nanner in which the d appointed will be stat <u>(ECTORS</u> Name and Th Address: Name and Tit Address;	irectors are elected and appointed:	the method by
ARTICLE I which the di IRTICLE I Name and T Address	Y MANNER OF ELECTION The r rectors of the corporation are elected or of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA itle: Shawn Gilbert, P, D 3561 Middletown St Port Charlotte, Florida 33952 itle: Dylan Paradise, D 3561 Middletown St Port Charlotte, Florida 33952	nanner in which the d appointed will be stat <u>RECTOKS</u> Name and Th Address: Name and Tit Address; Name and Tit	irectors are elected and appointed:	the method by

05/24/2019 1	5:40 2528	OFFICE DEPOT	PAGE 07
Name and Tkie	e:	Name and This:	
Address			
5. L. 1. Mart. 1			····
		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ARTICLE YI The same and h	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Forida street address (P.O. Box N	OT acceptable) of the registered agent is:	19 ***
Name;	Shawn Gilbert	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	119 JI 大学
Address:	3561 Middletown S	St	JUN -
	Port Charlotte, FL	33952	
ARTICLE VIL	INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Cheycone Moseley, Legal:	zoom.com. Inc	ਸ਼ੀ ਨੇ ਦੀ
Address:	101 N. Brand Blvd.		
Autoras,	Glendale, CA 9120		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing:	, (ОР ПОNAL)	
(If so effective d after the filing.)	ute is listed, the date must be spi	colle and cannot be more than five business	days prior or 90 batisess days
Note: If the date	insorted in this block does not me	et the applicable statutory filing requirements, the	1
document's effect	tive gate on the Department of Stat	te's records.	his date will not be listed as the
Having been non	ned as registered agent to accept	service of process for the above stated corpore	tion at the place destant in the second
certificate, I ans fi	miliar with and accept the appoin	service of phocess for the above stated corpore communicat registered agent and agree to act in th	is copacity
- Slowing	Gellow Remained Simulation of Da	gistered Agent shown Giber	5/24/2019
] submit this docu			Date
to the Department	of State constitutes a third degree	ted herein and true. I am aware that any faise in felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	formation submitted in a document
	CL	L	(03/10
·	Required Signature of	Tincorporator	Date
· <u> </u>			

· · · · · ·

H19000176291 3

a se a cara a subara grècie

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Pallet Project Foundation Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To help those in need by providing physical, mental, and emotional support.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.